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PACIFIC EHERGY & MINING CO

August 30, 2017
VIA Email: cinda@wecstriegel.com
Cinda
WC Striegel
17030 CO-64

Rangely, CO 81648
RE: Delta Petroleum; Paradox Pipeline
Dear Cinda:

Pacific Energy and Mining Company acquired the Paradox Pipeline from Delta Petroleum in
2011. Subsequently, Fidelity Exploration and Production Company connected to the pipeline in
2014. As conditions to the connection, Pacific was required to become DOT compliant.

Pacific received all of the records from Delta, but evidently the qualifications for the welders
were not included. Could you review your records and get us copies of the qualifications of the
welders for this job?

Specifically, here is the language of the DOT requitements:
192,227/229 Qualification of welders and welding operators:

§ 192.227 Qualification of welders and welding operators.

(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this section, each welder or welding operator
must be qualified in accordance with section 6, section 12, Appendix A or Appendix B of
API Std 1104 (incorporated by reference, see § 192.7), or section IX of the ASME Boiler
and Pressure Vessel Code (ASME BPVC) (incorporated by reference, see § 192.7).
However, a welder or welding operator qualified under an earlier cdition than the listed
in § 192.7 of this part may weld but may not requalify under that earlier edition.

(b) A welder may qualify to perform welding on pipe to be operated at a pressure that
produces a hoop stress of less than 20 percent of SMYS by performing an acceptable test
weld, for the process to be used, under the test set forth in section I of Appendix C of this
part. Each welder who is to make a welded service line connection to a main must first
perform an acceptable test weld under section II of Appendix C of this part as a
requirement of the qualifying test.
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§ 192.229 Limitations on welders and welding operarors.
(a) No welder or welding operator whose qualification is bused on nondestructive testing
may weld compressor station pipe and components.

(b) A welder or welding operator may not weld with a particular welding process unless,
within the preceding 6 calendar months. the welder or welding operator was engaged in
welding with that process.

(c) A welder or welding operator qualified wnder § 192.227(a) -

(1) May not weld on pipe 10 be operated at a pressure that produces a hoop stress of 20
percent or more of SMYS unless within the preceding 6 calendar months the welder or
welding operator has had one weld tested and found acceptable under either section 6,
section 9, section 12 or Appendix A of API Std 1104 (incorporated by reference, sce §
192.7). Alternatively, welders or welding operators may mainiain an ongoing
gualification status by performing welds tested and found acceptable under the above
acceplance criteria ar least twice each calendar year, but at intervals not exceeding 7 1/2
months. 4 welder or welding operator qualified under an earlier edition of a standard
listed in § 192.7 of this part may weld, but may not re-qualify under that earlier edition;
and,

(2) May not weld on pipe to be operated at a pressure that produces a hoop stress of less
than 20 percent of SMYS unless the welder or welding operator is tested in accordance
with paragraph (c)(1) of this section or re-qualifies under paragraph (d)(1) or (d)(2) of
this section.

(d) A welder or welding operator qualified under § 192.227(b) may not weld unless -

(1) Within the preceding 15 calendar months, but at least once each calendar year, the
welder or welding aperator has re-qualified under § 192.227(b); or

(2) Within the preceding 7 1/2 calendar months, but at least twice euch calendar year,
the welder or welding operator hus had -

(i) A production weld cut out, tested, and found acceptable in accordance with the
qualifyving test; or

(ii) For a welder who works only on service lines 2 inches (51 millimeters) or smaller in

diameter, the welder has had two sample welds 1ested and found acceptable in
accordance with the test in section 111 of Appendix C of this part.
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Please feel free to call me if you have any questions. Also attached is a sample of the inspection
reports and an inspection listing showing the dates in question,

Sincerely,
/ngiﬁ@l?.ncrgy and Mining Co.

(/ "mw :[ f/}ﬂzﬂa’ﬂq

Dan Green
President

Ce:  J Betham: via email: jbetham@utah.gov...
T Ahmad: via email: taroil @yahoo.com
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PARADOX PIPELINE X-RAY WELDING INSPECTION LISTING

NUMBER OF TOTAL WELDS: 1660+ (FB 1 TO FB 89) + (1-18) 1767
NUMBER OF WELDS THAT DID NOT COMPLY: 12
% THAT DID NOT COMPLY ON FIRST TRY: 0.68
DATE OF LOCATION DATE OF RE-
S.N. WELD NO. INSPECTION OF DEFECT REASON INSPECTION
BURN THROUGH;
BOTTOM, WORK
1 143 4/19/2008 o-8 SIDE 4/21/2008
BURN THROUGH;
2 325 4/25/2008 B-C WORK SIDE 4/26/2008
BURN THROUGH;
3 407 5/1/2008 8-C WORK SIDE 5/1/2008
BURN THROUGH;
4 412 5/2/2008 0-8 WORK SIDE 5/2/2008
CONCAVE
5 742 5/10/2008 c-0 STRINGER $/10/2008
CONCAVE
6 743 5/10/2008 B-C STRINGER 5/10/2008
CONCAVE
7 765 5/10/2008 c-0 STRINGER 5/10/2008
CONCAVE
8 812 5/12/2008 0-8 _ STRINGER 5/13/2008
LACK
9 893 5/14/2008 c-0 PENETRATION 5/14/2008
10 1376 5/29/2008 0-1 BURN THROUGH K
¢
11 FB1 6/4/2008 1-2 BURN THROUGH  6/10/2008
CONCAVE
12 XR4 6/17/2008 o1 STRINGER 6/17/2008
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PARADOX PIPELINE X-RAY WELDING INSPECTION LISTING

NUMBER OF TOTAL WELDS: 1660+ (FB 1 TO FB 89) + (1-18) 1767

NUMBER OF WELDS THAT DID NOT COMPLY: 12

% THAT DID NOT COMPLY ON FIRST TRY: 0.68
DATE OF LOCATION DATE OF RE-

S.N. WELD NO. INSPECTION OF DEFECT REASON INSPECTION

BURN THROUGH;
BOTTOM, WORK
1 143 4/19/2008 0-8 SIDE 4/21/2008
BURN THROUGH;
2 325 4/25/2008 B-C WORK SIDE 4/26/2008
BURN THROUGH;
3 407 5/1/2008 8-C WORK SIDE 5/1/2008
BURN THROUGH;
4 412 5/2/2008 0-B WORK SIDE $/2/2008
CONCAVE
5 742 5/10/2008 c-0 STRINGER 5/10/2008
CONCAVE
6 743 5/10/2008 B-C STRINGER 5/10/2008
CONCAVE
7 765 5/10/2008 c-0 STRINGER 5/10/2008
CONCAVE
8 812 5/12/2008 0-8 STRINGER 5/13/2008
LACK
9 893 5/14/2008 C-0 PENETRATION 5/14/2008
10 1376 5/29/2008 01 BURN THROUGH ?
11 FB1 6/4/2008 1-2 BURN THROUGH  6/10/2008
CONCAVE
12 XR4 6/17/2008 0-1 STRINGER 6/17/2008
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Dan Green

From: “Pat Diffenbaugh" <Pat.Diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com>

Date: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 11:49 AM

To: <dfgreenl@dslextreme.com>; "Ricky Krebs" <Ricky.Krebs@mistrasgroup.com>
Attach:  Inspection reports H and G 2008 20170905_0001.pdf

Subject: FW: Mistras Group

Dan,

Thanks, | have copied Ricky Krebs who is the GM for our pipeline group for Mistras {formerly H&G). He will
begin trying to track down any certifications available.

Ricky,

Attached are some of the reports for the work that Dan is needing a cert for. What he is needing is the Level
Il technicians certification during that project can you help him please?

thanks

Pat Diffenbaugh
P: 281-478-1600
F: 713-473-6161

pat.diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com
QMISTRAS

MISTRAS Group, Inc.
4000 Underwood Road - La Porte - TX 77571

www.mistrasgroup.com

This elzctronic mail is Intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named heveln and may contain l(-gallv pnv-leued and :onﬂdmtlal
information. f you are not the intended recipient of this electronlc mail, you are hereby natified that any di alion, or
copying of this electronic mail Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic mail in error, please ummvdkaulv notify us by seturn
electranic mail or telephone and delete this electronic mall from your system,

From: Dan Green [mailto:dfgreen1@dslextreme.com)
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 1:46 PM

To: Pat Diffenbaugh <Pat.Diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com>
Subject: Re: Mistras Group

Hi Pat,

Here are 5 of the inspection reports. | looked through all of them and | didn't see any
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other names.
Thanks for your help.
Dan

Dan Green

PO Box 45620

Los Angeles, CA 90045
(310) 337-2820 Office
(775) 636-3132 Cell

From: Pat Diffenbaugh
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 11:40 AM

To: dfareeni@dslextreme.com
Subject: Mistras Group

Dan,

Please send me a few of the report sheets and | will try to have the pipeline group track down what they
can....

Pat Diffenbaugh
P; 281-478-1600
F:713-473-6161

pat.diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com
QMISTRAS

MISTRAS Group, Inc.
4000 Underwood Road - La Porte - TX 77571

www.mistrasgroup.com

Thig electronlc mail is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named herein and may contaln legally privileged and confidential information.
If you are not the intended recipient of this electranic mall, you are hereby natified that any dissemination, distribution or copylng of this
electronic mall is strictly prohibited. if you have recelved this electronic mall In error, please immediately notily us by return electronic mail or
telephone and delete this electranic mall from yaur system,
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Dan Green

From: “Ricky Krebs" <Ricky.Krebs@mistrasgroup.com>

Date: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 12;:16 PM

To: "Pat Diffenbaugh” <Pat.Diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com>; <dfgreen| @dslextreme.com>
Subject: RE: Mistras Group

Mr. Green,

We (Mistras Group) acquired H&G during this timeframe (April 2008) and unfortunately do not have any
records or certifications for this individual. From my understanding, all records during the acquisition was
stored on a sever and | was not aware of the ware-a-bouts being | was just starting that position approx.. 9
years ago. | wish | could be of more help. | did search the server | have now but with no avall.

If we can be of further service or you need NDE serveries, please do not hesitate and contact us.

Regards,

Ricky Krebs
General Manager
Services Division
P: 281-478-1706
M: 281-989-8667
F: 281-478-1785

ricky.krebs@mistrasgroup.com

Q@MISTRAS

MISTRAS Group, Inc.
4000 Underwood Road - La Porte - TX 77571

www.mistrasgroup.corn

This electranic mall Is Intended only for the use of the addressee(sl named herein and may contain legally privileged and confidential
information. If you are not the intended recipient of this electronic mail, you are hereby notlified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this electronic mail is strictly prohibited. Il you have recelved this electronic mait {n error, please immediately notify us by return
electronic mail or telephone and delete this electronic mail from your system.

From: Pat Diffenbaugh

Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 1:50 PM

To: dfgreen1@dslextreme.com; Rlcky Krebs <Ricky.Krebs@mistrasgroup.com>
Subject: FW: Mistras Group

Dan,
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Thanks. I have copied Ricky Krebs who is the GM for our pipeline group for Mistras (formerly H&G). He will
begin trying to track down any certifications available.

Ricky,

Attached are some of the reports for the work that Dan Is needing a cert for. What he Is needing is the
Level Il technlcians certification during that project can you help him please?

thanks

Pat Diffenbaugh
P: 281-478-1600
F: 713-473-6161

pat.diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com

Q@MISTRAS

MISTRAS Group, Inc.
4000 Underwood Road - La Porte - TX 77571
www.mistrasgroup.com

This electronic mall Is intended only for the use of the addresser(s) named herein and may contaln legally privileged and confidential Information,
1Fyou are not the Intended reciplent of this electronic mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
electronle mall is strictly prohibited. if you have recelved this electronic mall in error, please Immediately notify us by return electronic mail ar
telephone and delete this electronic mail from your system.

From: Dan Green [mailto:dfgreen1@dslextreme.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 1:46 PM

To: Pat Diffenbaugh <Pat.Diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com>
Subject: Re: Mistras Group

Hi Pat,

Here are 5 of the inspection reports. | looked through all of them and | didn’t see any
other names.

Thanks for your help.
Dan

Dan Green

PO Box 45620

Los Angeles, CA 90045
(310) 337-2820 Office
(775) 636-3132 Cell
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From: Pat Diffenbaugh
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 11:40 AM

To: dfareen1@dslextreme.com
Subject: Mistras Group

Dan,

Please send me a few of the report sheets and I will try to have the plipeline group track down what they
can....

Pat Diffenbaugh
P: 281-478-1600
F:713-473-6161

pat.diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com
QMISTRAS

MISTRAS Group, Inc.
4000 Underwood Road : La Porte « TX 77571

www.mistrasgroup.com

This electronic mall is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named herein and may contaln legally privileged and confidentia)
Infarmation. If you are not the intended recipient of this electronic mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this electranic mail is strctly prohibited, If you have received this electronic mall In error, please immediately notify us by return
electronic mall or telephone and delete this electronic mail from your system.

Page 125 of 132
5/13/2018



Page 1 of 2

Dan Green

From: "Dan Green" <dfgreen]@dslextreme.com>

Date: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 11:45 AM

To: "Pat Diffenbaugh" <Pat.Diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com>

Attach:  Inspection reports H and G 2008 20170905_0001 pdf
Subject: Re: Mistras Group

Hi Pat,

Here are 5 of the inspection reports. | looked through all of them and | didn’t see any other
names.

Thanks for your help.
Dan

Dan Green

PO Box 45620

Los Angeles, CA 90045
(310) 337-2820 Office
(775) 636-3132 Cell

From: Pat DIffenbaugh

Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 11:40 AM
To: dfgreen1@dslextreme.com

Subject: Mistras Group

Dan,

Please send me a few of the report sheets and | will try to have the pipeline group track down what they
can....

Pat Diffenbaugh
P: 281-478-1600
F: 713-473-6161
pat.diffenbaugh@mistrasgroup.com

DMISTRAS

MISTRAS Group, inc,
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4000 Underwood Road - La Porte - TX 77571

Www.mistrasgroup.co

This electranic mall Is Intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named herein and may contaln legally Jarlvtleged and confidential
Infarmation. if you are not the intended recipient of this electronic mall, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or

copying af this electronic mall is strictly prohibited. if you have received this electrenic mall In error, please immediately noufy us by return
electronic mail or teleplhone and delete this electronic mail from your system.
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